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16 18
17 17
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19 20 (est)

20 21 (est)
21 22
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23 23
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25 25

28 26
27 38

28 33
29 30

30 35

3" 3
32 34
33 36
34 39
35 4
33 37
37 40
38 42
39 43
40 45

M«
42
43 49

44 %
45 NEW
48 v
47 6
48
49 5'
5( NEW
51
(est)
52 NEW
53 5
54 5%
(est)
55 5
56 NEW
57 NEW
58 58
59 60
80 5 (est)

61 NEW
GZ 57 (est)
63 63

84 ©
65 64
Gs 62

67 NEW
68 67
(est)
69 ©° (est)
70 70
71 ul (est)
72 NA
73 NEW
V.5
) — estimated NA — not applicable

122708

76500
44232

25333

22397

22071
20667

20491

19320
18200

18001

15870
14278

13934

13150

12363
11200
11200
10970

10272
9363
9294
9040

732

6834

6000
9027

4400
4330

4220

4200
M49
3926
3500
3500
3400
3000
2961
2859
2816

2615
2460
2400

2350
2350
2300
2108
2100
1870
1800
1680

1525
1500
1500

1450
1349
1225
1202
1200
1100

1083
1070
928

891

867

740

739
700

690
987
570
950
926
520

98608

62500
16330

24127

20600

18868
16515

17975

18161
17300

16823

15657
13455

12788
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11000
11186 &
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10450
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9085
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5788
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6000
3100
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4610

3800
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3911
3487
3073
2950
3278
3000
2880
2672
2532

2560
1800
2300

2403
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2300
712 (s
2300
1781
NA
1600 =

NA
1417
1400

1470
NA
NA

1188
1000
1034

NA
1350
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704
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800

NA
695 =

659
617
570 s
NA
NA
510

24.4

22.4
171

8.7

17
25.1
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6.4
5.2

1.4
6.1

119.2

12.4
0.1
6.7

3.1
14.7

23.2

10

62.2
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-6.1

11.1

6.1
12.6
13.9
18.6

3.7

2.8

11.2

2.1
36.7
4.3

-2.2
NA

196.1
-8.7

NA

NA
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71

-1.4
NA
NA
1.2
20
6.4

NA
-20.7
20.9
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14.7
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NA
0.7

4.7
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0
NA
NA
1.9

22481

14400
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5710
865

133

2607
3700

3360
488

837

1130
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2700
605
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600
49
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1100

10

a
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852
140
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500

1656
36

303
230
208
350
114
87

426

80
n

100

19266

12400
4500

4956

2764
990
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2460
3500

3384
385
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1200
480
2400
580

30
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600

49

94

292

1000

10

441
806
851
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1700
479

85
1600
32

50

295

NA
230
225
525
109
NA
82

NA

10
NA
NA
65
90
NA
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36

16.7

16.1
-8.9

106.6
-12.6

77.3

5.7

-0.7
26.8

16.4

-5.8
4.2
12.5
4.3
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0.1
-15.7
4.4
-35.3
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2.7
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-7.6
-33.3
4.6
NA
6.1

NA
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NA
9.2

11.1

NA
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-14.3

S,B,T,H

S,B,M,H
S,B,T,M

S,B
S,B, T

S,B
SBT

S,B,TM

S,B,T,HM
S,B

SBT

S,B
S,B,T.MH

S,B,T.M
S,B

S,B,T,MH
S,BM,TH
S,B,T.M
SBT

S,B,T,M
S,B,T,
S,B,T.M
S,B

SBT
S,B.M

S,B
S,B

SB,TM,
S,B,T,MH

S,B

SB,T
S,B,T,M
S,B,T.M
S,B

S,B
S,B,T,M
S,B

S,B,T, MH
S,B

S,B

S,B,TH
S,B
S,B.M

SBT
S,B
S,BT
S,B.M
S,B
S,B
S,B
S,B

S,B
S,BT
S,B

S,B
S,B
S,BMH
SB,T
S,B
SB.T

S,B
S,BM
SB,T

S,B,.MH
S,B
MH

SB.T
S,B

S,B,T,MH
SB,T
SB,T

M
S,B,T,MH
S,BT

Fleet details key: S — scissors B —Booms T — truck mounts M — mast climbers H — passenger hoists

960

440
730

280

241

87
118

386

65
61

650

135
312

69

57

7”7
40
485
245

180
154
350
292

35

41

27
23

30
100

15
34
14
21
135

16
12
15
17
35
35

E- -]

(=]

~N o

N ol N

USA, Canada,

USA

Europe, Middle East,
South America

US, Canada, China,
Saudi Arabia, UK

Japan, USA,

Southeast Asia, UAE

USA

Europe, Malaysia, Mexico

Japan, Singapore,
Southeast Asia, Australia
USA

USA

Japan, Taiwan,

Banglades, South East Asia

USA, Canada

Europe, inc. eastern
Europe & Russia
Europe, Middle East,
India, Kazakhstan
Korea, Japan, Vietnam,
Saudi Arabia

Germany, Austria, Switzerland

Slovakia, Ukraine, Russia

France, Germany, Poland, Spain

Australia, UK, Indonesia
Japan

Europe

Europe

UK, Ireland

UK, Middle East

Brazil

Finland, Russia, Ukraine

China

France, Morocco
Europe, North Africa,

Middle East, South America
Hong Kong, Macau, Singapore

Europe

France

Benelux, Germany
Brazil

UK

ltaly, Europe
Singapore

Sweden

USA

Singapore, Malaysia,
Indonesia, Myanmar

UK, Ireland, Slovakia, Hungary

Australia
France, Holland, UK

Austria, Europe
China

[taly

Spain, Columbia

North America, inc. Mexico

Canada
Hong Kong, Macau
Canada

USA
UK
Taiwan

Canada, USA
Brazil
Russia, Ukraine

Chile, Peru, Panama, Argentina

Israel
Netherlands, Belgium,

Luxemborg, France, Germany

UK
Australia, New Zealand
Singapore

Turkey, Georgia, Azerbaijan,

Turkhmenisthan, Iraq
South Africa, Namibia,
Botswana, Mozambique
Australia, Germany,
Benelux & France
Turkey

UK

Belarus, Russia, Poland
Switzerland
Switzerland

UK

India, Srilanka, UAE
Ireland, UK, Poland

USA

USA
France, UK

USA
Japan

USA
Belgium

Japan

USA
USA

Japan

USA
Finland

Netherlands
South Korea

Germany
Sweden
France
Australia

Japan
Germany
Netherlands
UK

UK
Brazil

Finland
China

France
Spain

Hong Kong

Germany
France
Netherlands
Brazil

UK

Italy
Singapore
Sweden
USA
Singapore

Ireland
Australia
USA

Austria
China

I[taly

Spain

USA
Canada
Hong Kong
Canada

USA
UK
China

Canada
Brazil
Russia
Chile

Israel
Netherlands

UK
Australia
Singapore

Turkey
South Africa
Sweden

Turkey
UK

Belarus
Switzerland
switzerland
UK

India
Ireland
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