GGGGSS INTERNATIONAL



2017
Published in the **August-September** issue of Al



2017	COMPANY	AWP 2017	FLEET 2016	%	TELEHAND 2017	LER FLEET 2016	%	FLEET (see key)	BRANCHES	AREAS OF OPERATION	HEADQUARTERS
1 1	United Rentals	122708	98608	24.4	22481	19266	16.7	S, B, T, H	960	USA, Canada,	USA
2 ²	(includes NES Rentals) Sunbelt	76500	62500	22.4	14400	12400	16.1	S,B, M, H	440	USA	USA
3 12	Loxam Group (includes Hune Group & Lanvendon Group)	44232	16330	171	4100	4500	-8.9	S,B,T,M	730	Europe, Middle East, South America	France, UK
4 ³	HERC (Hertz Equipment Rental Co) (est)	25333	24127	5	5203	4956	5	S, B	280	US, Canada, China, Saudi Arabia, UK	USA
5 ⁵	Nikken Corp	22397	20600	8.7	0	0	0	S, B, T	241	Japan, USA, Southeast Asia, UAE	Japan
6 ⁷	Ahern Rentals TVH Group	22071 20667	18868 16515	17 25.1	5710 865	2764 990	106.6 -12.6	S,B S,B,T	87 118	USA Europe, Malaysia, Mexico	USA Belgium
8 8	(includes Gardemann) Nishio Rent All	20491	17975	14	133	75	77.3	S,B,T,M	386	Japan, Singapore,	Japan
9 13	(includes Skyreach Group) H&E Equipment Services	19320	18161	6.4	2607	2460	6	S,B,T,H,M	65	Southeast Asia, Australia USA	USA
10 9	Sunstate	18200	17300	5.2	3700	3500	5.7	S,B,T,FI,IVI	61	USA	USA
11 10	Equipment Co LLC Aktio Corp (est)	18001	16823 (est)	7	0	0	0	S,B,T	650	Japan, Taiwan,	Japan
12 ¹⁴	Blue Line Rental	15870	15657	1.4	3360	3384	-0.7	S,B	135	Banglades, South East Asia USA, Canada	USA
13 15	Cramo	14278	13455	6.1	488	385	26.8	S,B,T,M,H	312	Europe, inc. eastern Europe & Russia	Finland
14 ¹⁶	Riwal	13934	12788	9	837	719	16.4	S,B,T,M	69	Europe, Middle East, India, Kazakhstan	Netherlands
15 ²⁷	AJ Networks	13150	6000	119.2	0	0	0	S,B	57	Korea, Japan, Vietnam, Saudi Arabia	South Korea
16 ¹⁸ 17 ¹⁷	SystemLift Ramirent	12363 11200	11000 11186 (est)	12.4 0.1	1130 500	1200 480	-5.8 4.2	S,B,T,M,H S,B,M,T,H	77 40	Germany, Austria, Switzerland Slovakia, Ukraine, Russia	Germany Sweden
18 ¹⁹	Kiloutou	11200	10500	6.7	2700	2400	12.5	S,B,T,M	485	France, Germany, Poland, Spain	France
19 ²⁰	Coates Hire (est) (includes Force Access)	10970	10450 (est)	5	605	580	4.3	S,B,T	245	Australia, UK, Indonesia	Australia
20 ²¹	Kanamoto (est)	10272	9600 (est)	7	30	30	0.	S,B,T,M	180	Japan	Japan
21 ²²	PartnerLift Page Pontol	9363	9085	3.1	1004	988	1.6	S,B,T,	154	Europe	Germany
22 ²⁴ 23 ²³	Boels Rental HSS Hire Group	9294 9040	8100 9038	14.7 0	600 49	600 49	0	S,B,T,M S,B	350 292	Europe UK, Ireland	Netherlands UK
24 ²⁸	(includes UK Platforms) AFI-Uplift	7132	5788	23.2	87	94	-7.4	S,B,T	35	UK, Middle East	UK
25 ²⁵	(includes Kimberly Group) Mills Estruturas e	6834	6213	10	263	292	-10	S,B,M	41	Brazil	Brazil
26 ²⁶	Srvicos de Engenharia Pekkaniska	6000	6000	0	0	9	-100	S,B	27	Finland, Russia, Ukraine	Finland
27 38	Shanghai Horizon Equipment & Engineering Co.	5027	3100	62.2	0	0	0	S,B	23	China	China
28 ³³	Acces Industrie	4400	4000	10	1100	1000	10	S,B,T,M,	30	France, Morocco	France
29 30	GAM	4330	4610	-6.1	0	0	0	S,B,T,M,H	100	Europe, North Africa, Middle East, South America	Spain
30 35	Modern (International) Access & Scaffolding		3800	11.1	10	10	0	S,B	3	Hong Kong, Macau, Singapore	Hong Kong
31 31 32 34	Gerken Salti	4200 4149	4200 3911	0	441 1079	441 806	0	S,B,T	15	Europe France	Germany
33 ³⁶	Collé Rental & Sales	3926	3487	6.1 12.6	852	851	33.9 0.1	S,B,T,M S,B,T,M	34 14	Benelux, Germany	France Netherlands
34 ³⁹	Solaris Brazil	3500	3073	13.9	140	166	-15.7	S,B	21	Brazil	Brazil
35 41 36 37	A-Plant Gruppo Venpa3 (GV3)	3500 3400	2950 3278	18.6 3.7	1700 500	1700 479	0 4.4	S,B S,B,T,M	135 28	UK Italy, Europe	UK Italy
37 40	Galmon	3000	3000	0	0	0	0	S,B	1	Singapore	Singapore
38 ⁴² 39 ⁴³	Kranpunkten NEFF Corp	2961 2859	2880 2672	2.8 7	55 1656	85 1600	-35.3 3.5	S,B,T, M,H S,B	7 69	Sweden USA	Sweden USA
40 ⁴⁵	Aver Asia	2816	2532	11.2	36	32	12.5	S,B	10	Singapore, Malaysia, Indonesia, Myanmar	Singapore
41 44	Height for Hire	2615	2560	2.1	0	0	8	S,B,T,H	28	UK, Ireland, Slovakia, Hungary	Ireland
42 ⁵⁰ 43 ⁴⁹	Alfasi Hire Brand Energy & Infrastructure Services	2460 2400	1800 2300 ^(est)	36.7 4.3	60 0	50 0	0	S,B S,B,M	50	Australia France, Holland, UK	Australia USA
44 ⁴⁶	(formerly Harsco Infrastructure) Prangl Gesellschaft	2350	2403	-2.2	303	295	2.7	S,B,T	16	Austria, Europe	Austria
45 NEW	Fenghe Rental	2350	NA	NA	0	NA	NA	S,B	12	China	China
46 ⁴⁷ 47 ⁶⁵	Nacanco Maguinza	2300 2108	2300 712 ^(est)	0 196.1	230 208	230 225	-7.6	S,B,T S,B,M	15 17	Italy Spain, Columbia	Italy Spain
48 ⁴⁸	All Erection (All-Aerials)	2100	2300	-8.7	350	525	-33.3	S,B	35	North America, inc. Mexico	USA
49 ⁵¹ 50 NEW	Location d'outils Simplex Chicardo Investment	1870 1800	1781 NA	5 NA	114 2	109 NA	4.6 NA	S,B S,B	35 2	Canada Hong Kong, Macau	Canada
51 ⁵³	Voisin's Equipment Rental (est)	1680	1600 ^(est)	5	87	82	6.1	S,B	1	Canada	Hong Kong Canada
52 NEW	High Reach	1525	NA	NA	426	NA	NA	S,B	5	USA	USA
53 55 54 56	Tayeou Kao	1500 1500	1417 1400	5.9 7.1	0	0	0	S,B,T S,B	5 6	UK Taiwan	UK China
55 54	Kong Enterprise (est) AGF Access	1450	1470 (est)	-1.4	8	10	-20	S, B	8	Canada, USA	Canada
	Estaf Equipamentos	1349	NA	NA	0	NA	0	S,B	9	Brazil	Brazil
57 NEW	Fortrent	1225	NA	NA 1.2	80 71	NA 65	NA 0.2	S,B,M,H	19	Russia, Ukraine	Russia
58 ⁵⁸ 59 ⁶⁰	Alo Rental Rom Israel	1202 1200	1188 1000	1.2 20	71 7	65 0	9.2	S,B,T S,B	13 2	Chile, Peru, Panama, Argentina Israel	Chile Israel
60 ⁵⁹	Arentis (est)	1100	1034 ^(est)	6.4	100	90	11.1	S,B,T	3	Netherlands, Belgium, Luxemborg, France, Germany	Netherlands
61 NEW		1083	NA 1250	NA	0	NA O	NA	S,B	3	UK Australia Now Zapland	UK Australia
62 ⁵⁷ 63 ⁶³	Instant Access (est) LH Construction	1070 928	1350 767	-20.7 20.9	0 155	0 146	6.2	S,B,M S,B,T	8 4	Australia, New Zealand Singapore	Australia Singapore
64 ⁶⁶	and Machinery Leasing Rent Rise		704	26.6	3	4	-25	S,B,M,H	5	Turkey, Georgia, Azerbaijan,	Turkey
65 ⁶⁴	Goscor Access	867	756	14.7	49	36	36.1	S,B	7	Turkhmenisthan, Iraq South Africa, Namibia,	South Africa
66 62	Equipment Alimak Group	740	800	-7.5	0	0	0	M,H	9	Botswana, Mozambique Australia, Germany, Benelux & France	Sweden
67 NEW		739	NA GOE (est)	NA 0.7	2	NA	NA	S,B,T	6	Benelux & France Turkey	Turkey
68 ⁶⁷	Advanced Access Platforms (est)	700	695 (est)	0.7	0	0	0	S,B	2	UK	UK
	Belaruslift (est)	690	659 (est) 617	4.7 -4.9	30 30	27 35	11.1 -14.3	S,B,T,M,H S,B,T	6 7	Belarus, Russia, Poland Switzerland	Belarus Switzerland
69 ⁶⁹ 70 ⁷⁰	WS-Skyworker	nx/		1.0	30	00		١, ١, ١		JEVITUITU	J.TILEOTIUIU
		587 570	570 (est)	0	30	NA	NA	S,B,T	27	Switzerland	switzerland
70 70	Maltech (est) Adastra Access			0 NA NA	30 0 3	NA 0 0	NA 0 NA	S,B,T M S,B,T,M,H	27 2 5	Switzerland UK India, Srilanka, UAE	switzerland UK India

KHL OFFICES

UNITED KINGDOM (Head Office)

KHL Group LLP Southfields, Southview Road, Wadhurst, East Sussex, TN5 6TP, UK Tel: +44 (0)1892 784 088

USA HEAD OFFICE

KHL Group Americas LLC 3726 East Ember Glow Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050, USA Tel: +1 480 659 0578

USA CHICAGO OFFICE

KHL Group Americas LLC 205 W. Randolph Street, Suite 1320, Chicago, IL 60606, USA Tel: +1 312 496 3314

USA WAUKESHA OFFICE

20855 Watertown Road, Suite 220, Waukesha, WI 53186-1873, USA Tel: +1 262 754 4100

CHINA OFFICE

KHL Group China Room 769, Poly Plaza, No.14, South Dong Zhi Men Street, Dong Cheng District, Beijing 100027, P.R. China Tel: +86 (0)10 6553 6676

SOUTH AMERICA OFFICE

KHL Group Américas LLC Av. Manquehue 151, of 1108, Las Condes, Santiago, Chile Tel: +56 2 2885 0321

GERMANY OFFICE KHL Group, Niemöllerstr. 9 73760 Ostfildern (Stuttgart), Germany. Tel: +49 (0)711 3416 7471

